31.03.2014 under the proviso to Section 73(1) of the Act 1994 by invoking the extended 
period of limitation with interest and penalty.  

9. The show cause notice referred to above was adjudicated by the Additional 
Director General (Adjudication), DGCEI, Delhi, who, in turn, confirmed the demand of 
service tax amount to Rs. 56,07,05,595/­ (Rupees Fifty Six Crore Seven Lakh Five 

Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Five Only) alleged to have been not paid by the assessee 
on the service of Information Technology Software Service vide its Order in Original 
dated 28.01.2016.  

10. The assessee, being aggrieved with the order passed by the Additional Director 
General (Adjudication), DGCEI, preferred the Service Tax Appeal No.